FILO CHICAGO 2021 COVID RELEASE

By purchasing a ticket and participating in the FILO Conference in-person, I acknowledge that:

- There are inherent risks with any gathering, especially if I am considered to be in a high-risk category or live with or have daily contact with anyone that is considered to be in a high-risk category. I understand these risks and fully assume all responsibility.
- I understand that safety precautions are in place and I agree to abide by all guidelines communicated verbally or in writing.
- I agree to follow COVID-19 prevention guidelines from the CDC, including, but not limited to, frequent hand washing or use of hand sanitizer.
- I agree to wear a mask at all times while indoors while on the Willow Creek Community Church campus.
- I agree to maintain proper social distancing (at least 6 feet) while indoors or outdoors at the FILO Conference.

I agree that I will not attend the FILO Conference in-person at Willow Creek Community Church if any of the following statements are true:

- I or anyone in my household have any underlying health conditions that increase our health risk for COVID-19.
- I or anyone in my household are awaiting COVID-19 test results due to concerns of being infected.
- I or anyone in my household have had any cold or flu-like symptoms, such as fever, cough or shortness of breath, within the last 14 days prior to the FILO Conference.
- I or anyone in my household have been in contact with anyone diagnosed with COVID-19 within the last 14 days prior to the FILO Conference.
- I or anyone in my household have traveled internationally in the last 14 days prior to the FILO Conference to countries identified by the CDC as Level 2, Level 3 or Level 4 for COVID-19 risk. The list of these countries can be found here.

Potential Exposure

I understand that I may become sick as a result of the Covid19 pandemic while participating in the FILO Conference in-person gathering. I understand that Fusion Productions, Incorporated's (parent company for FILO) insurance, Willow Creek Community Chuch's insurance, including health insurance, does not pay for illness, losses or expenses that are related to a pandemic, and that I am not eligible for Fusion Productions, Inc. workers compensation insurance coverage or the Church's workers compensation insurance coverage. I understand that Fusion Productions, Inc. or the Church would not allow me to participate in the FILO Conference in-person gathering without releasing and holding Fusion Productions, Inc. and the Church harmless from any liability arising out of pandemic related illness or loss.

Responsibility Release

I request that Fusion Productions, Inc. allow me to participate in the FILO Conference, and in consideration thereof, agree to release and forever discharge Fusion Productions, Inc. and Willow Creek Community Church, their officers and directors, and employees, agents, and any parties volunteering on behalf of the FILO Conference, from all actions, causes of action, injuries, claims, damages, costs or expenses of any kind growing out of or related to any pandemic related illness or loss. I understand that this is a full and complete release of all pandemic related illness or loss which I may sustain as a result of my participation in any activities associated with the FILO Conference, regardless of the specific cause thereof.